il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 27 to 28, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,255 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not
add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,255 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How much have you heard, seen, or read about recent federal charges against Senator Robert Menendez?

s Toplie Democrat  "SSPENIent/  RBUb oy g Under e MO coipe  amcan  Whie Lato
American

A lot 23 22 24 23 16 31 11 29 19 29 21 24 20

A little 33 33 32 34 31 35 27 37 32 35 27 36 28

Nothing at all 44 45 44 44 53 34 62 34 48 37 51 40 52

Weighted N 1,255 475 350 430 671 584 450 805 804 451 137 912 169

[2] Senator Robert Menendez, a U.S. Senator from New Jersey, was recently indicted on federal charges.
Prosecutors accused Menendez of accepting bribes such as cash, gold bars, a Mercedes-Benz car, and mortgage payments
from businessmen in New Jersey. Menendez was also accused of giving sensitive U.S. government information to the

Egyptian government.

Based on this information, do you think Senator Menendez should or should not resign from the U.S. Senate?

Inde- R b Und N Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Ifepu Female Male Zser 45+ c "0 College African White Latino
Third party fcan otlege American
senator Menendez should 80 81 80 78 80 80 75 83 77 84 67 83 77
resign from the U.S. Senate
Senator Menendez should not
7 12 1 7 7 1 12 7
resign from the U.S. Senate 8 8 9 > 0 0 8
Don't know 12 12 11 13 15 9 15 10 15 6 21 10 15
Weighted N 1,255 475 350 430 671 584 450 805 804 451 137 912 169
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[31 Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly correct?

Response

Senator Menendez should resign

because he has been charged

with a crime, even though he has

not yet been found guilty.

Politicians should be held to the
highest standard of trust, and he

should resign to ensure his

constituents have full trust in the
politicians who represent them.

Senator Menendez should not
resign because even though he
has been charged with a crime, he
has not yet been found guilty. In
this country, people are innocent
until proven guilty, and he should
not resign until his case has been

heard by a jury of his peers.
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

66

24

11

1,255

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican
party

Female Male

72 64 60 63 69

16 26 30 24 23

11 10 10 13 8

475 350 430 671 584

Under
a5 B

68 65

17 27

15 8

450 805

No
College

64

23

13

804

College

70

25

6

451

Black or
African White Latino
American
63 67 65
16 25 19
20 8 16
137 912 169



